
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE  FORCE 

HELP LINE NO.011-26160255/256/259/260 

Website – www.crpfindia.com 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

Subject :       RECRUITMENT TO FILL UP VACANCIES FOR THE POST 
OF ASSISTANT SUB INSPECTOR  (STENO) AND HEAD 

CONSTABLE (MINISTERIAL) IN CRPF  EXAMINATION- 
2022. 

Reference:     Advertisement dated 23/12/2022 (Published in employment 

news 7-13 January,2023) on the subject recruitment. 

                     In the light of Hon’ble High Court of Delhi Judgment dated 

20/01/2023 in WPC No. 90/2023 & CM Appl. 295/2023 filed by Sachin & 9 
Ors and WPC No. 301/2023 & CM Apl. 1186/2023 filed Mr Anurag Sharma 

& 28 Ors Vs CRPF and Anr, GOI/MHA  has granted three (3) years age 
relaxation beyond prescribed upper age limit for all categories of candidates 
as a “one time measure” to the candidates of all categories for the 

recruitment of ASI(Steno) and HC(M)-2022. The date of CBT 22-28/02/2023 
and following paras of advertisement  was published in the  advertisement 

dated 23/12/2022 (Published in employment news 7-13 January,2023 ) 
stands modified and re-scheduled as under :- 

Para 1. of Advertisement 

FOR READ 

Last date for receipt of online 
applications & Online Fee 
Payment 

25/01/2023 Last date for receipt of 
online applications & Online 
Fee Payment 

31/01/2023 

Release of Admit Card for 
Computer Based Test 

15/02/2023 Release of Admit Card for 
Computer Based Test 

15/02/2023 

Schedule of Computer Based 
Test  (Tentative) 

22-28 Feb, 
2023 

Schedule of Computer 
Based Test (Tentative) 

22-28 Feb, 
2023 

Crucial date/closing date 
for all purpose 

25/01/2023 Crucial date/closing date 
for all purpose 

31/01/2023 

Para-7.1 [Age Limit] 

Age limit of candidates should be from 18 
to 25 years as on closing date of receipt of 
application i.e. 25/01/2023 i.e. candidates 
should not born before 26/01/1998 or after 
25/01/2005 

Age limit of candidates should be from 18 
to 28 years as on closing date of receipt of 
application i.e. 31/01/2023 i.e. candidates 
should not born before 01/02/1995 or after 
31/01/2005 

https://192.168.0.1/+CSCO+0h756767633A2F2F6A6A6A2E70656373766171766E2E70627A++/


Para-10.3 

The application portal will be operation 
from 04/01/2023 (1000 hours) to 
25/01/2023(till 2355 hours) 

The application portal will be operation 
from 04/01/2023 (1000 hours) to 
31/01/2023(till 2355 hours) 

2.       The detailed terms & conditions and other eligibility criteria as mentioned in 
advertisement dated 23/12/2022 (Published in employment news 7-13 
January,2023) will remain unchanged. The original advertisement dated 23/12/2022 
is available on CRPF 
website www.crpf.gov.in.                                                                                       

Sd 23/01/2023 

             for DIG (Recruitment)   

 

https://192.168.0.1/+CSCO+0h756767633A2F2F6A6A6A2E706563732E7462692E7661++/

